

3196-1-II
NO. 35313-0-H

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

KITSAP COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY'S GUILD; KITSAP
COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF'S GUILD; KITSAP COUNTY CENCOM
EMPLOYEES' GUILD; KITSAP COUNTY SHERIFF SUPPORT
GUILD,
Plaintiffs,

-vs-

KITSAP COUNTY, a municipal corporation,
Appellant,

-vs-

THE KITSAP SUN, aka BVR Corp., dba The Kitsap Sun,
Respondent.

-vs-

KITSAP COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY'S GUILD; KITSAP
COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF'S GUILD; KITSAP COUNTY CENCOM
EMPLOYEES' GUILD; KITSAP COUNTY SHERIFF SUPPORT
GUILD, and KITSAP COUNTY,
Defendants.

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
09 OCT 15 PM 2:26
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY *[Signature]*
DEPUTY

CORRECTED REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT KITSAP COUNTY

RUSSELL D. HAUGE
Prosecuting Attorney

DEBORAH A. BOE
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
614 Division Street
Port Orchard, WA 98366
(360) 337-4871

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

I. INTRODUCTION1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE4

Clarifications of Fact from Respondent’s Brief.....5

 1. Ms. Aufderheide never directed the County not to disclose the employees’ town of residence5

 2. Deputy Civil Prosecutors are not members of the Deputy Prosecutor’s Guild.....6

III. ARGUMENT7

 A. The Trial Court Erred in Finding that the County Argued Against Disclosure in Court.....7

 B. Citing Two Exemption Under Deliberation to a Requestor is Consistent with the Letter and the Spirit of the PRA8

 C. A Party Who Intervenes After the County Has Been Ordered to Not Release a Record Cannot Then Collect Attorney’s Fees for Prevailing12

 1. This case is not distinguishable from *Bellevue John Does* but is distinguishable from *Doe I*.....14

 2. The Sun’s status as a prevailing party does not make an award of fees mandatory under *Spokane Research*.....17

 D. The Court Cannot Mandate the County’s Position on a Lawsuit Without Being in Violation of CR 1119

IV. CONCLUSION.....19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Ameriquest Mortgage Company v State Attorney General</i> , 148 Wn.App. 145, 199 P.3d 468 (2009).....	11
<i>Bellevue John Does 11 v. Bellevue School Dist.</i> , 164 Wn.2d 199, 209, 189 P.3d 189 (2008).....	13
<i>Bellevue John Does 1-11 v. Bellevue School District #405</i> , 129 Wn.App. 832, 120 P.3d 616 (2005).....	4, 7, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18
<i>Doe I v. Washington State Patrol</i> , 80 Wn. App. 296, 980 P.2d 914 (1996).....	14, 16, 17
<i>Spokane Research & Defense Fund v. City of Spokane</i> , 155 Wn.2d 89, 103-04, 117 P.3d 1117 (2005)	1, 17, 18
<i>State v. Depaz</i> , 165 Wash.2d 842, 858, 204 P.3d 217 (2009)	1, 7
<i>The Confederated Tribes of the Chehalis Reservation v Johnson</i> , 135 Wn.2d 734, 958 P.2d 260 (1998).....	2, 3, 15, 16, 17

Statutes and Regulations

RCW 42.17.010(11).....	13
RCW 42.56.520	1, 8, 9, 12, 13, 19
RCW 42.56.540	2
CR 11	19
CR 56(c).....	5
WAC 44-14-04003(3).....	9
WAC 44-14-04003(11).....	3, 8, 10
WAC 44-14-06002(1).....	8
